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themselves with A, C. electric supply
and other necessary facilities.

(b) The sets are being installed in
the schools from out of the Ford Foun-
dation’s grant for the purpose.]
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+[SALE oF FiLMs FOR NON-COMMERCIAL
EXHIBITION

7. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to
state the income derived by Govern-
ment from the films sold in 1961-62 for
non-commercial exhibition and the ex-
penditure incurred on them?]
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+[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY or INFORMATION aND
BROADCASTING (SHRI SHaM NATH)
The revenue earned by the Films
Division from the sale of prints of filmg
during 1961~-62 for non-commercial
exhibition amounted to Rs. 15:29
lakhs. The expenditure incurred on
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preparation of the prints, packing and
forwarding charges, excise duty, fre-
ight, etc. amounted to Rs. 9'80 lakhs.
This expenditure does not take into
account the element of cost of pro-
duction of the films and over-head
charges.]
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+[EMPLOYMENT AVENUES FOR FILM INS-
TITUTE TRAINEES

T

8. Sert NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INrorMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to
state:

(a) whether Government have
formulated any scheme for finding
employment avenues for the trainees
who have passed out of the Film Ins-
titute of India;

(b) if so, what is that scheme; and

(¢) if the answer to part (a) above
be in the negative, what is the reason.
therefor?]
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+[ 1 English translation,
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY or INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHrr SHAM NATH) ;
(a) to (c) Since film production ex-
cept for documentaries and newsreels
is in the private sector, Government
cannot guarantee employment to the
successful trainees of the Institute.
Efforts are however, being made to
evolve a procedure for the apprentice-
ship of these trainees with both the
Films Division and private producers.
This might help the trainees in secur-
ing gainful employment.]
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+[ENGLISH ADVERTISEMENTS PUBLISHED
IN LANGUAGE PAPERS

9. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of PLANNING
be pleased to state:

(a) how many advertisements in
English sent by the Planning Commis.
sion and its attached offices in 1961~
62 were published in Indian language
papers and periodicals; and

(b) what was the reason for
publishing advertisements in Indian
languages in English papers?]

qeAr 41 w9 AWK Fafee
i (st g A=) ¢ (F)
a1 Ag

(=) sz gl & |

+[Tee MINISTER or PLANNING
aND LABOUR anp EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI GurzariLaL NaNDA): (a) None.

= (b) Does not arise.]
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+[ 1 English tranglation.



